4.2 Date of Incorporation : 2 December 2013

4.3 Address : No. 77/1 Soi Ruam Sirimitr Chom Pon,

Chatuchak, Bangkok

4.4 Registered and Paid-up Capital : Baht 259,850,000

4.5 Number of Shares Sold : 25,985,000 shares

4.6 Par Value per Share : Baht 10

4.7 Connected Person to the Listed

Company

: The Company, KPN Academy and shareholders

of

KPN Academy have no relationship to each other.

Page 9

In addition, KPN Academy and its shareholders

are not connected person under KPN Academy

the Notifications on Connected Transactions

4.8 Number of Shares to be Acquired : 14,947,300   shares

4.9 Shareholding Percentage after

Acquisition

: 57.52  percent

4.10 Structure of Business Operation before and after the Acquisition

The details of current shareholders of KPN ACADEMY compared to that after the acquisition

as follows:

List of shareholders

Before the acquisition

After the acquisition

(Part 1 and Part 2 in full

amount)

Amount of

shares

(shares)

Shareholdings

compared to

paid-up

capital

(percent)

Amount of

shares(Shares)

Shareholdings

compared to

paid-up

capital

(percent)

1. East Coast Furnitech Public Co,

Ltd.

- - 14,947,300 57. 52

2. Mr. Nop Narongdej 12,212,950 47.00 - -

3. Symphony SPV Limited 7,275,800 28.00 7,275,800 28.00

4. Mr. Kris Narongdej 2,598,500 10.00 2,598,500 10.00

5. Golden Tiger Associates Ltd.  1,039,400  4.00 -  -

6. Mr. Korn Narongdej  1,039,400  4.00  1,039,400  4.00

7. Mr. Nuttawut Phowborom  1,299,250  5.00 - -

8. Mrs. Sangduan Ewbamrung  395,700  1.52 - -

9. Mr. Thawiwisut Attachariyanon  124,000  0.48  124,000  0.48

Total 25,985,000 100.00 25,985,000 100.00

4.11  The current list of directors of KPN Academy compared to that after the acquisition comprising:

List of Directors prior to the transaction List of Directors after the transaction

1. Mr. Nop Narongdej 1. Mr. Nop Narongdej

2. Mr. Nuttawut Phowborom 2. Mr. Nuttawut Phowborom

3. Mr. Kraivin Srikraivin 3. Mr. Kraivin Srikraivin

4. Mr. Vichate Tantiwanich 4. Mr. Vichate Tantiwanich

5. Mr. Srisant Chitvaranund

5. Mr. Srisant Chitvaranund

6. Mr. Omar Kan Lodi 6. Mr. Omar Kan Lodi

7. Mr. Akarat Na Ranong 7. Mr. Akarat Na Ranong

8. Mr. Amarn Lakhani 8. Mr. Amarn Lakhani